

التاريخ: 10 يوليو 2022

البيانات المالية غير المدققة لفترة الستة أشهر المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2022

إمتثالا لقواعد الإفصاح الصادرة عن الهيئة العامة لسوق المال يسر إدارة شركة المركز المالي (فينكوروب) الإفصاح عن موجز النتائج المالية غير المدققة لفترة الستة اشهر المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2022.

النتائج تخضع للمراجعة والموافقة من قبل لجنة التدقيق و مجلس إدارة الشركة.

| التغيرات % | 30 يونيو 2021 | 30 يونيو 2022 | التفاصيل |
|------------|----------------|------------------|-------------------------------|
| 9% | 117,166 | 127,893 | دخل العمليات |
| -70% | 575,256 | 172,594 | دخل الإستثمارات |
| -225% | 233,597 | (292,149) | الدخل من شركة شقيقة |
| -99% | 926,019 | 8,338 | إجمالي الدخل |
| -4% | (245,390) | (235,292) | المصروفات العمومية والإدارية |
| -133% | 680,629 | (226,954) | الأرباح/(الخسائر) قبل الضريبة |
| -156% | 28,321 | (15,869) | الضريبة |
| -134% | 708,950 | (242,823) | صافي الأرباح/(الخسائر) للفترة |
| -134% | 0.010 | (0.003) | ربحية/(خسارة) السهم الواحد |




 المفوض بالتوقيع

Date: 10th July 2022

Initial unaudited financial results for the six-month period ended 30 June 2022.

In compliance with the Disclosure Rules issued by CMA, the Management of the Financial Corporation Co. SAOG hereby discloses the summarized un-audited financial results for the six-month period ended 30 June 2022.

The results are subject to review and approval by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors.

| DETAILS | 30-Jun-22 | 31-Jun-21 | Variance % |
|---|------------------|----------------|--------------|
| Operating Income | 127,893 | 117,166 | 9% |
| Investment Income | 172,594 | 575,256 | -70% |
| Income from Associate | (292,149) | 233,597 | -225% |
| Total Income | 8,338 | 926,019 | -99% |
| General & Admin Expenses | (235,292) | (245,390) | -4% |
| Profit / (Loss) before taxes | (226,954) | 680,629 | -133% |
| Taxation | (15,869) | 28,321 | -156% |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period | (242,823) | 708,950 | -134% |
| Profit / (Loss) per share (RO) | (0.003) | 0.010 | -134% |


Authorized Signatory

